DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
USS CHANCELLORSVILLE (CG 62)
FPO AP 96662-1182

IN REPLY REFER TO:

5750
Ser NX/061
22 MAR 95

From: Commanding Officer, USS CHANCELLORSVILLE (CG 62)

To: Director of Naval History (OP-09BH), Washington Navy Yard,
Washington, DC 20374-0571

Subj: 1994 COMMAND HISTORY
Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 5750.12E

Encl: (1) Command History Chronology

1. 1In accordance with reference (a), enclosures (1) is

forwarded.

J. C. JOHNSTONE
CDR USN
BYDIRCO




USS CHANCELLORSVILLE (CG-62)
1994 KEY CHRONOLOGICAL EVENTS

DATE EVENT

1 Jan Continue Second Christmas Leave Period.

06 Jan End Second Christmas Leave Period.

13 Jan Undocking from National Steel and Shipbuilding
Company (NASSCO) Drydock.

25 Jan EPA visits NASSCO and ship.

28 Jan Commander Cruiser Destroyer Group Five visits
Tiffany Elementary School.

07 Feb Light Off Assessment

10 Feb Underway for Sea Trials (SoCal).

11 Feb Inport San Diego.

14 Feb Complete DSRA 2.

08 Mar VADM Martin visits ship.

14 Mar CIC Officer Course tours ship.

15 Mar Underway, type training (SoCal) .

17 Mar Unrep with USNS GUADALUPE

18 Mar Inport San Deigo.

21 Mar Begin CART Phase II.

24 Mar Underway for CART Phase II (SoCal).

25 Mar Inport San Diego. Completion of CART Phase II.

26 Mar Nuclear Power Candidate tour of ship.

04 Apr : Underway, enroute to Seal Beach, CA.,
for weapons onload. Inport Seal Beach.

05 Apr Begin weapons onload, Seal Beach, CA.

07 Apr Underway, enroute to San Diego. Ship's Award
Ceremony.

08 Apr Inport San Diego.

15 Apr TRW representatives tour ship.

Enclosure (1)



25 Apr Tailored Ship Training Assessment Phase I Begins
(Inport). Dockside UNREP Simulator training.

02 May Underway for Tailored Ship Training Assessment
(TSTA) Phase I (SoCal).

03 May MissilEx at NAWC (SM-2).

06 May Inport San Diego.

09 May Underway for Tailored Ship Training Assessment
(TSTA) Phase I (SoCal).

13 May Inport San Deigo.

16 May Underway for Tailored Ship Training Assessment
(TSTA) Phase I (SoCal).

20 May Inport San Diego.

27 May Four Ensigns are frocked to Lieutenant (Junior
Grade) .

30 May First Group of Midshipman arrive, six Second

Class Midshipman.

1 Jun RADM Yakely, Commander Carrier Group Seven,
Embarks.

2 Jun Underway for Comptuex 94-9T; Enroute Portland
for Portland Rose Festival.

06 Jun Inport Longview, OR.

07 Jun Underway, arrive Portland, OR. for Rose Festival.

08 Jun Special Tours for Robert Gray School, Holiday

Senior Citizens, River Mill Grade School,
Educators and Boy Scout Troop 351 are given.

09 Jun KATV Portland broadcasts part of morning show from
ship. Special tours for Glenco Elementary, Mill
City Grade School and SW Portland Rotary Club are
given. Portland Rose Festival Golf Tournament.
Team from CHANCELLORSVILLE, headed by Executive
Officer, tasks First Place.

10 Jun Breakfast for Miss USA Oregon/Miss Teen USA Oregon
hosted in wardroom. Special tours for Beaver
Acres School, Bethany Grade School and Chelhalem
School. Friends of Chancellorsville make special
presentation to Commanding Officer.

Enclosure (1)



11

13

17

18

19

20

21

24

27

01

05

08

09

10

11

15

20

22

24

25

02

03

Juﬂ

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul
Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul
Aug

Aug

Governor hosts breakfast in wardroom. Rose
Festival Reception onboard hosted by RADM Yakely.

Rose Festival Finishes, Underway for San Diego.
Inport San Diego. Frocking ceremony for crew.
Reserve Intelligence Officer tour.

Tiffany Elementary tour.

Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase II
(Inport) .

RADM Blair, Commander Cruiser Destroyer Group
Five, visits ship.

Second Group of Midshipman arrive, four First
Class Midshipman, two are female.

Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment
(TSTA) Phase II (SoCal).

Inport San Diego

Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment
(TSTA) Phase II (SoCal).

Inport San Diego. First group of Midshipman
depart.

Nuclear Power Candidates tour ship.

Third group of Midshipman arrive, six Second
Class Midshipman.

Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment
(TSTA) Phase II (SoCal).

Inport San Diego
Underway for OPPE Rehearsal (SoCal).

Second group of Midshipman depart. Ship Hosts
dinner for guests of the Secretary of the Navy.

Fourth group of Midshipman arrive, four First
Class Midshipman.

CORTRAMID visit to ship.
OPPE begins (Inport).
Underway OPPE (SoCal).

Enclosure (1)



04

08

09

11

15

17

19

20

23

27

29

30

01

07

09

12

14

15

16

17

22

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug
Sep
Sep
Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

OPPE Completed. Inport San Diego.

Underway for CORTRAMID (SoCal).

Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA)

Phase III (Inport).

Awards Ceremony. Civil Engineering Corps (CEC)

members visit ship.

Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment

(TSTA) Phase III (SoCal).
Beginning of week for Leaders to Sea.

MissilEx at NAWC (SM-2).

Inport San Diego. Third and Fourth group of

Midshipman depart.

Ship hosts reunion for USS TOPEKA.

Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA)

Phase III (Inport).

Underway for Family Day Cruise (SoCal).

Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment

(TSTA) Phase III (SoCal).
Unrep with USS WILLAMETTE

Inport San Diego.

Cruise Missile Tactical Qualification begins.

Cruise Missile Tactical Qualification ends.

Underway for Final Evaluation Period - FEP

(SoCal) .
MissilEx at NAWC (SM-2).
Unrep with USNS GUADALUPE.

Inport San Diego. FEP Scenario ends.

Ambassador for the People's Republic of China

visits ship.

Ship's operational commander becomes
Commander Third Fleet.

Tour given for pilots from NAS Miramar.

Enclosure (1)



26

28

03

04

06

12

13

14

15

18

25

26

28

01

04

11

16

17

22

23

02

10

Sep

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Dec

Dec

Ship begins Logistics Management Assessment (LMA).
Ship completes LMA.

Master Chief Petty Officer of the Navy visits
ship.

Meadows School from Las Vegas, NV, visits ship.
Association of Naval Aviation, Dessert Storm
Squadron, visits ship. Ship participates in
Naval Base San Diego's Sunset Salute.

Film crew from The Nashville Network (TNN) comes
aboard to film clips for their show American
Skyline. :

Ship holds pre-deployment fair.

Students from the Tactical Action Officer (TAO)
course visit ship.

Nuclear Power Candidates visit ship.

News crew from KUSI broadcasts live portions of
the morning news centering on the official
CHANCELLORSVILLE flag - the San Diego Chargers
Flag.

Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal).

Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente) .
Unrep with USNS YUKON.

Unrep with USNS YUKON and USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN.
USS CHANCELLORSVILLE's Birthday.

Inport San Francisco, CA - Port Visit.
Underway, enroute San Diego.

Inport San Deigo.

Awards Ceremony.

Ship's Command Master Chief, STGCM Lloyd, retires.
Ship's Christmas party at the U.S. Grant Hotel.

Children's Christmas party.

Enclosure (1)



12

13

16

18

22

24

29

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Underway for COMPTUEX 95-2, CNO Project 251
(SoCal) .

Unrep with USS SACRAMENTO.

Six Congressional Staff members visit ship.
Awards/Frocking ceremony.

Inport San Deigo. Begin First Christmas Leave
Period.

Mrs. Sharron Martin, ship's sponsor, presents
First Annual Sharron Martin Award to

SM3

Christmas Eve Candlelight service.

End First Christmas Leave Period.
Begin Second Christmas Leave Period.

Enclosure (1)





