

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

USS CHANCELLORSVILLE (CG 62)

FPO AP 96662-1182

IN REPLY REFER TO:

5750 Ser NX/061 22 MAR 95

From:

Commanding Officer, USS CHANCELLORSVILLE (CG 62)

To:

Director of Naval History (OP-09BH), Washington Navy Yard,

Washington, DC 20374-0571

Subj:

1994 COMMAND HISTORY

Ref:

(a) OPNAVINST 5750.12E

Encl:

(1) Command History Chronology

1. In accordance with reference (a), enclosures (1) is forwarded.

J. C. JOHNSTONE CDR USN

BYDIRCO

USS CHANCELLORSVILLE (CG-62) 1994 KEY CHRONOLOGICAL EVENTS

DATE	EVENT
1 Jan	Continue Second Christmas Leave Period.
06 Jan	End Second Christmas Leave Period.
13 Jan	Undocking from National Steel and Shipbuilding Company (NASSCO) Drydock.
25 Jan	EPA visits NASSCO and ship.
28 Jan	Commander Cruiser Destroyer Group Five visits Tiffany Elementary School.
07 Feb	Light Off Assessment
10 Feb	Underway for Sea Trials (SoCal).
11 Feb	Inport San Diego.
14 Feb	Complete DSRA 2.
08 Mar	VADM Martin visits ship.
14 Mar	CIC Officer Course tours ship.
15 Mar	Underway, type training (SoCal).
17 Mar	Unrep with USNS GUADALUPE
18 Mar	Inport San Deigo.
21 Mar	Begin CART Phase II.
24 Mar	Underway for CART Phase II (SoCal).
25 Mar	Inport San Diego. Completion of CART Phase II.
26 Mar	Nuclear Power Candidate tour of ship.
04 Apr	Underway, enroute to Seal Beach, CA., for weapons onload. Inport Seal Beach.
05 Apr	Begin weapons onload, Seal Beach, CA.
07 Apr	Underway, enroute to San Diego. Ship's Award Ceremony.
08 Apr	Inport San Diego.
15 Apr	TRW representatives tour ship.

25 Apr	Tailored Ship Training Assessment Phase I Begins (Inport). Dockside UNREP Simulator training.
02 May	Underway for Tailored Ship Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase I (SoCal).
03 May	MissilEx at NAWC (SM-2).
06 May	Inport San Diego.
09 Ma y	Underway for Tailored Ship Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase I (SoCal).
13 May	Inport San Deigo.
16 May	Underway for Tailored Ship Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase I (SoCal).
20 May	Inport San Diego.
27 May	Four Ensigns are frocked to Lieutenant (Junior Grade).
30 May	First Group of Midshipman arrive, six Second Class Midshipman.
1 Jun	RADM Yakely, Commander Carrier Group Seven, Embarks.
2 Jun	Underway for Comptuex 94-9T; Enroute Portland for Portland Rose Festival.
06 Jun	Inport Longview, OR.
07 Jun	Underway, arrive Portland, OR. for Rose Festival.
08 Jun	Special Tours for Robert Gray School, Holiday Senior Citizens, River Mill Grade School, Educators and Boy Scout Troop 351 are given.
09 Jun	KATV Portland broadcasts part of morning show from ship. Special tours for Glenco Elementary, Mill City Grade School and SW Portland Rotary Club are given. Portland Rose Festival Golf Tournament. Team from CHANCELLORSVILLE, headed by Executive Officer, tasks First Place.
10 Jun	Breakfast for Miss USA Oregon/Miss Teen USA Oregon hosted in wardroom. Special tours for Beaver Acres School, Bethany Grade School and Chelhalem School. Friends of Chancellorsville make special

11 Jun	Governor hosts breakfast in wardroom. Rose Festival Reception onboard hosted by RADM Yakely.
13 Jun	Rose Festival Finishes, Underway for San Diego.
17 Jun	Inport San Diego. Frocking ceremony for crew.
18 Jun	Reserve Intelligence Officer tour.
19 Jun	Tiffany Elementary tour.
20 Jun	Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase II (Inport).
21 Jun	RADM Blair, Commander Cruiser Destroyer Group Five, visits ship.
24 Jun	Second Group of Midshipman arrive, four First Class Midshipman, two are female.
27 Jun	Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase II (SoCal).
01 Jul	Inport San Diego
05 Jul	Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase II (SoCal).
08 Jul	Inport San Diego. First group of Midshipman depart.
09 Jul	Nuclear Power Candidates tour ship.
10 Jul	Third group of Midshipman arrive, six Second Class Midshipman.
11 Jul	Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase II (SoCal).
15 Jul	Inport San Diego
20 Jul	Underway for OPPE Rehearsal (SoCal).
22 Jul	Second group of Midshipman depart. Ship Hosts dinner for guests of the Secretary of the Navy.
24 Jul	Fourth group of Midshipman arrive, four First Class Midshipman.
25 Jul	CORTRAMID visit to ship.
02 Aug	OPPE begins (Inport).
03 Aug	Underway OPPE (SoCal).

04	Aug	OPPE Completed. Inport San Diego.
08	Aug	Underway for CORTRAMID (SoCal).
09	Aug	Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase III (Inport).
11	Aug	Awards Ceremony. Civil Engineering Corps (CEC) members visit ship.
15	Aug	Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase III (SoCal). Beginning of week for Leaders to Sea.
17	Aug	MissilEx at NAWC (SM-2).
19	Aug	Inport San Diego. Third and Fourth group of Midshipman depart.
20	Aug	Ship hosts reunion for USS TOPEKA.
23	Aug	Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase III (Inport).
27	Aug	Underway for Family Day Cruise (SoCal).
29	Aug	Underway for Tailored Ships Training Assessment (TSTA) Phase III (SoCal).
30	Aug	Unrep with USS WILLAMETTE
01	Sep	Inport San Diego.
07	Sep	Cruise Missile Tactical Qualification begins.
09	Sep	Cruise Missile Tactical Qualification ends.
12	Sep	Underway for Final Evaluation Period - FEP (SoCal).
14	Sep	MissilEx at NAWC (SM-2).
15	Sep	Unrep with USNS GUADALUPE.
16	Sep	Inport San Diego. FEP Scenario ends. Ambassador for the People's Republic of China visits ship.
17	Sep	Ship's operational commander becomes Commander Third Fleet.
22	Sep	Tour given for pilots from NAS Miramar.

26 Sep	Ship begins Logistics Management Assessment (LMA).
28 Sep	Ship completes LMA.
03 Oct	Master Chief Petty Officer of the Navy visits ship.
04 Oct	Meadows School from Las Vegas, NV, visits ship.
06 Oct	Association of Naval Aviation, Dessert Storm Squadron, visits ship. Ship participates in Naval Base San Diego's Sunset Salute.
12 Oct	Film crew from The Nashville Network (TNN) comes aboard to film clips for their show <u>American Skyline</u> .
13 Oct	Ship holds pre-deployment fair.
14 Oct	Students from the Tactical Action Officer (TAO) course visit ship.
15 Oct	Nuclear Power Candidates visit ship.
18 Oct	News crew from KUSI broadcasts live portions of the morning news centering on the official CHANCELLORSVILLE flag - the San Diego Chargers
	Flag.
25 Oct	
25 Oct 26 Oct	Flag.
	Flag. Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal).
26 Oct	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente).
26 Oct 28 Oct	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente). Unrep with USNS YUKON.
26 Oct 28 Oct 01 Nov	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente). Unrep with USNS YUKON. Unrep with USNS YUKON and USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN.
26 Oct 28 Oct 01 Nov 04 Nov	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente). Unrep with USNS YUKON. Unrep with USNS YUKON and USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN. USS CHANCELLORSVILLE'S Birthday.
26 Oct 28 Oct 01 Nov 04 Nov 11 Nov	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente). Unrep with USNS YUKON. Unrep with USNS YUKON and USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN. USS CHANCELLORSVILLE'S Birthday. Inport San Francisco, CA - Port Visit.
26 Oct 28 Oct 01 Nov 04 Nov 11 Nov 16 Nov	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente). Unrep with USNS YUKON. Unrep with USNS YUKON and USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN. USS CHANCELLORSVILLE's Birthday. Inport San Francisco, CA - Port Visit. Underway, enroute San Diego.
26 Oct 28 Oct 01 Nov 04 Nov 11 Nov 16 Nov	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente). Unrep with USNS YUKON. Unrep with USNS YUKON and USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN. USS CHANCELLORSVILLE'S Birthday. Inport San Francisco, CA - Port Visit. Underway, enroute San Diego. Inport San Deigo.
26 Oct 28 Oct 01 Nov 04 Nov 11 Nov 16 Nov 17 Nov 22 Nov	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-1A (SoCal). Naval Gunfire Support FIREX I (San Clemente). Unrep with USNS YUKON. Unrep with USNS YUKON and USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN. USS CHANCELLORSVILLE'S Birthday. Inport San Francisco, CA - Port Visit. Underway, enroute San Diego. Inport San Deigo. Awards Ceremony.

12 Dec	Underway for COMPTUEX 95-2, CNO Project 251 (SoCal).
13 Dec	Unrep with USS SACRAMENTO.
16 Dec	Six Congressional Staff members visit ship. Awards/Frocking ceremony.
18 Dec	Inport San Deigo. Begin First Christmas Leave Period.
22 Dec	Mrs. Sharron Martin, ship's sponsor, presents First Annual Sharron Martin Award to SM3
24 Dec	Christmas Eve Candlelight service.
29 Dec	End First Christmas Leave Period. Begin Second Christmas Leave Period.